s lkecoadages g

Republic of the Philippines

q_'-—_—nﬁﬁ%

Referenice
Number; .—-\-/.II_I:O34
Project ID:  P00906435

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAY¢
CENTRAL OFFICE ‘
Manila v
1 J 2 02 5 BAGOMG PiLiPINAS
MEMORANDUM
FOR ! ROBERTOR. BERNARDO, CESQ 1

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions I11, Iv-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and vII1

This Department

This has refere
Director EDGAR B, TABACON

CESO 1V, DPWH Region VIII endorsing the request for

'
the approval of the Modification of MARK ANTHONY M. ALEJO, ASEAN Eng., District
Engineer, Leyte 15t District Engineering Office, Pawing, Palo, Leyte, of the project under

FY 2025 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA Original

Project 1D: P00906435vs

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System

Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance -
Secondary Roads

Govt Ctr Rd Network - K0913 + 395 - K0913 +
73

0
Physical [ Cost

Allocation

Cwi-
Preventive
" £-10,841,
Matnts.:nance of 432.84/ P 14,527,520
Road: Asphalt lane km
Overlay, 1.34

lane km

P 296,480
£ 14,824,000

due to the inclusion of Pavement markings. This

2. Unit cost was derived on the adjustment

Attached are the following suppoiting documents:

Price Analysis DUPA), Straigh

L e R

orks (POW), Detailed Unit Price Analysis

—m— As Modified
Project Descriggion
UACS No. 310102102488000

Target

001:; Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System

Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance -
Secondary Roads

Govt Ctr Rd Network - K0913 + 344.9 - K0913
+ 705
Physical
Target
Cwi-
Preventive
Maintenance
of Road:
Asphalt
Overlay, 1.

Unit Cost Estimated Cost

—

£10,088,

555.56/ R 14,527,520

% X

ifications provided by the requesting Implementing Office:
1.  Adjustment in station limits to avoid overfapping of scope of works from previous
funding. Overlapping of station limits funded under FY 2024 projects, one Project is Asphalt Overlay
along Govt Cir Rd Network - K0913 + (-157) - K0913 + 395, which was shortened due numerous

this is because the Scope of works included for th
modified project from K0913 + 730 — k0913 + 705,
considering the "Regional Construction Materiajs Price Data" (RCMPD) 2nd Quarter of 2024 used in the
Preparation of POW, Copy attached is the Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate.

QMSP-03-01 Rey 01), BP 202, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, Location
Map, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Approved Progr.

R 296,480
:] R14,824.000

in construction materials cost and pay item rates

(DUPA), and Detailed tngineering wesy: Yy

Plan.



Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads —
Govt Cir Rd Netwark - K0913 + 395 - K0913 + 730
Page 2 of 2

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23,
Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the
above-mentioned project under FY 2025 GAA be modified.

For Undersecretary’s favorable consideration.

NE . BUENO, CESO III
Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
in NIR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

)
/

MA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO MI\RDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, NIR, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, VI, VII, and VIII

3.3 KCS/NDB/RREB
Project ID:  POO906435VS

TEILAAD, LWL 1 TURy St bl bl W § Ve e e e s — -

Works (POW), Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), and Detaaled Engineerlng De5|gn (DED) |
Plan.




